and growth of our businesses. The Federal Reserve, OCC, SEC and other domestic and foreign regulators have broad enforcement powers, and powers to
approve, deny or refuse to act upon our applications or notices to conduct new activities, acquire or divest businesses or assets or reconfigure existing
operations.

Over the last several years, there has been an increasing regulatory focus on compliance with anti-money laundering laws and regulations,
resulting in, among other things, several significant publicly announced enforcement actions. There has also been a heightened focus recently on the
protection of confidential customer information.

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. is required by the Federal Reserve to maintain certain levels of capital for bank regulatory purposes.
We expect that the Series K Preferred Stock will be treated as tier 1 capital of The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.

S-16

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth PNC’s consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2008 and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the
Series K Preferred Stock. This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes and the other financial
information incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

  March 31, 2008
  Actual   As Adjusted
  (dollars in millions)

Debt
Deposits  $ 80,410  $ 80,410
Subordinated debt   5,402   5,402
Other borrowed funds   27,377   27,377
Total debt   113,189   113,189
Equity capital
Common stock   1,764   1,764
Preferred stock   —(a)
Treasury stock   (829)   (829)
Capital surplus   2,603   2,603
Retained earnings   11,664   11,664
Other   (779)   (779)
Total equity capitalization   14,423
Total capitalization   127,612

(a) Less than $0.5 million

S-17

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF SERIES K PREFERRED STOCK

General

The depositary will be the sole holder of the Series K Preferred Stock, as described under “Description of Depositary Shares” below, and all
references in this prospectus supplement to the holders of the Series K Preferred Stock shall mean the depositary. However, the holders of depositary
shares will be entitled, through the depositary, to exercise the rights and preferences of the holders of the Series K Preferred Stock, as described under